Big Village CARAVAN Political Poll Bi:GV:LLAGE
05/03/24 - 05/08/24

How much do you approve or disapprove of the job President Biden is doing?

ADULTS
Adults Registered Likely Male Female Gen Z Millennials Gen X B(?oarrt:grs Demo- Repub- Ind/ Other
Voters Voters (18-26) (27-42) (43-58) (59-77) crats licans
Weighted base size 4,040 3,229 2,867 1,959 2,052 655 1,138 995 1,074 1,648 1,500 892
Unweighted base size 4,040 3,382 3,032 2,008 1,990 683 1,190 913 1,058 1,682 1,635 823
Approve (NET) 38.7% 42.0% 438% 39.3% 383% 27.9% 408% 384% 43.0% 722% 11.6% 22.3%
Strongly approve 16.3% 18.9% 20.3% 18.1%  14.8% 7.2% 16.5% 16.3%  19.8%  34.4% 3.1% 5.2%
Somewhat approve 22.3% 23.1% 235% 21.2% 235% 20.7% 243% 222% 232% 37.8% 8.5% 17.1%
Disapprove (NET) 53.5% 53.5% 53.2% 54.7% 521% 53.5% 50.5% 54.9% 54.6% 23.3% 86.6% 53.5%
Somewhat disapprove 15.8% 15.1% 141% 142% 171%  24.2% 18.2% 15.0% 104% 153% 13.8% 20.2%
Strongly disapprove 37.7% 38.4% 39.2% 40.5% 350% 29.3% 323% 39.9% 44.2% 8.1% 72.8% 33.3%
Don't know/No opinion 7.9% 4.5% 3.0% 6.0% 9.6% 18.6% 8.7% 6.7% 2.4% 4.5% 1.9% 24.2%

TRENDS (ADULTS)

05/26/23 - 06/09/23 - 07/24/23 - 08/25/23 - 9/29/23 - 10/30/23 - 11/27/23 - 01/26/24 - 03/08/24 - 03/29/24 - 05/03/24 -
05/28/23 06/14/23 07/26/23 08/27/23 10/03/23  11/5/23  12/03/23 01/28/24 03/13/24 03/31/24 05/08/24

Weighted base size 1,009 2,157 2,020 2,029 3,328 3,032 3,021 1,017 2,026 2,021 4,040
Unweighted base size 1,009 2,157 2,020 2,029 3,328 3,032 3,021 1,017 2,026 2,021 4,040
Approve (NET) 37.1% 38.2% 38.2% 36.6% 39.0% 36.7% 37.8% 40.8% 38.8% 40.4% 38.7%
Strongly approve 14.0% 14.9% 15.0% 13.5% 15.8% 14.7% 15.4% 16.5% 16.4% 16.7% 16.3%
Somewhat approve 23.1% 23.4% 23.2% 23.1% 23.2% 22.0% 22.4% 24.3% 22.4% 23.7% 22.3%
Disapprove (NET) 54.9% 53.3% 51.9% 54.7% 53.0% 55.3% 53.7% 51.9% 53.9% 51.6% 53.5%
Somewhat disapprove 17.0% 16.1% 17.4% 16.6% 16.4% 18.3% 16.3% 15.9% 16.8% 16.2% 15.8%
Strongly disapprove 37.9% 37.2% 34.6% 38.1% 36.6% 37.0% 37.4% 36.0% 37.1% 35.4% 37.7%
Don't know/No opinion 8.0% 8.5% 9.8% 8.7% 8.0% 7.9% 8.5% 7.3% 7.3% 8.0% 7.9%
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Big Village CARAVAN Political Poll Bi:GV:LLAGE
05/03/24 - 05/08/24

Did you vote in the 2020 presidential election?

naurs FOgRred U e romaie G202 Mt ConX coomirs DEN REEE ot oner
Weighted base size 4,040 3,229 2,867 1,959 2,052 655 1,138 995 1,074 1,648 1,500 892
Unweighted base size 4,040 3,382 3,032 2,008 1,990 683 1,190 913 1,058 1,682 1,535 823
Yes 66.3% 81.3% 87.5% 68.5% 64.1% 32.7% 60.2% 70.0% 85.7% 74.5% 76.5% 33.9%
No 33.7% 18.7% 125% 315% 359% 67.3% 39.8% 30.0% 143% 255% 23.5% 66.1%
Who did you vote for in the 2020 presidential election?

Adults Registered Likely Male Female Gen Z Millennials Gen X Bfoant:grs Demo- Repub- Ind/ Other

Voters Voters (18-26) (27-42) (43-58) (59-77) crats licans

Weighted base size 2,677 2,624 2,507 1,341 1,316 214 685 697 920 1,227 1,147 303
Unweighted base size 3,013 2,930 2,764 1,563 1,419 333 826 702 967 1,376 1,257 380
Joe Biden 51.2% 51.3% 51.1%  49.0% 53.5% 52.6% 57.7% 50.4% 47.9% 93.2% 7.3% 47.3%
Donald Trump 47.0%  46.9%  472% 492% 447% 46.0% 404%  46.6% 51.0% 6.5% 91.5%  42.1%
Other 1.8% 1.8% 1.7% 1.8% 1.8% 1.4% 1.8% 3.0% 1.1% 0.3% 1.1% 10.7%
Are you currently registered to vote?

Adults Registered Likely Male Female Gen Z Millennials Gen X Bfoarggrs Demo- Repub- Ind/ Other

Voters Voters (18-26) (27-42) (43-58) (59-77) crats licans

Weighted base size 4,040 3,229 2,867 1,959 2,052 655 1,138 995 1,074 1,648 1,500 892
Unweighted base size 4,040 3,382 3,032 2,008 1,990 683 1,190 913 1,058 1,682 1,535 823
Yes 79.9%  100.0% 100.0% 82.0% 78.1% 64.6% 759% 804% 91.4% 859% 87.8% 55.6%
No 15.2% 0.0% 0.0% 14.0% 16.3% 24.5% 18.4% 16.5% 6.3% 10.4% 9.0% 34.5%
Unsure 3.5% 0.0% 0.0% 2.9% 3.9% 8.1% 3.9% 2.4% 1.4% 2.4% 2.7% 6.7%
Decline to answer 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1% 1.7% 2.7% 1.7% 0.8% 0.9% 1.2% 0.5% 3.2%
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Big Village CARAVAN Political Poll Bi:GV:LLAGE
05/03/24 - 05/08/24

How likely is it that you will vote in each of the following upcoming elections? - 2024 Elections for Congress
and/or Senate

Baby

Registered Likely Gen Z Millennials Gen X Demo- Repub-

Adults Voters Voters Male Female (18-26) (27-42) (43-58) 3%8?;6733 crats licans Ind/ Other

Weighted base size 4040 3229 2867 1,959 2052 655 1138 995 1,074 1,648 1500 892

Unweighted base size 4040 3382 3032 2008 1990 683 1,190 913 1,058 1,682 1535 823

(?\leg%te'y’ Probably willvote - 74 4o, 8400  924% 74.0% 68.3% 53.0% 64.5% 72.6% 84.6% 79.3% 80.7%  39.6%
Definitely will vote 56.1%  68.4%  76.3% 59.9% 524% 31.0%  447%  602% 752% 635% 655%  26.5%
Probably will vote 15.0%  155%  162% 14.1% 159% 22.0% 19.8% 124%  9.4%  158% 152%  13.1%
Might or might not vote 124%  93%  50%  109% 139% 232% 151% 10.1%  6.6%  10.9% 95%  19.8%
\E’;‘l”gf'g{?mbab'y willmot 45606 67%  2.5%  151%  17.9% 23.8% 204% 17.3%  88%  9.8%  97%  40.5%
Probably will not vote 74%  41%  20%  61%  80%  10.0% 102%  58%  40%  49%  51%  14.4%
Definitely will not vote 95%  2.6%  05%  91%  99%  13.8%  102% 115%  49%  48%  46%  26.1%

How likely is it that you will vote in each of the following upcoming elections? - 2024 General (Presidential)
Election

Baby

Registered Likely Gen Z Millennials Gen X Demo- Repub-

Adults “\ioters  Voters ~ Male  Female  geoy T(07.42) (43-58) B(cs’g”;?r)s crats  licans M9/ Other
Weighted base size 4040 3229 2867 1959 2052 655 1138 995 1074 1648 1,500 892
Unweighted base size 4040 3382 3032 2008 1990 683 1190 913 1,058 1682 1535 823
([?\ﬁ;i?i)te'y/ Probably willvote - 75 10, 8889  100.0% 77.1% 73.2% 553%  70.7% 76.6% 88.0% 82.5% 85.9%  43.3%
Definitely will vote 62.9%  764%  86.1% 655% 60.3% 36.9% 53.8% 67.0% 80.8% 69.5% 74.6%  30.9%
Probably will vote 122%  124%  13.9%  11.6% 12.9% 183%  169%  96%  74%  13.0% 11.4%  12.3%
Might or might not vote 9.8%  62%  00%  88%  10.8% 21.2% 119%  7.2%  42%  89%  67%  16.7%

Definitely/Probably willnot 15 10, 509 0.0%  14.1% 16.0% 235% 17.4% 162%  7.9%  86%  7.4%  40.1%

vote (NET)
Probably will not vote 5.8% 2.6% 0.0% 5.3% 6.3% 10.2% 7.2% 5.0% 3.1% 4.1% 3.2% 13.6%
Definitely will not vote 9.3% 2.4% 0.0% 8.9% 9.8% 13.3% 10.2% 11.2% 4.8% 4.6% 4.2% 26.5%
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Big Village CARAVAN Political Poll Bi:GV:LLAGE
05/03/24 - 05/08/24

Would you say things in the country are going in the right direction, or are they on the wrong track?

ADULTS
Aduis Registered Likely o £ GenZ Milennials GenX 552 - Demo- Repub- nd/ Other
Voters Voters (18-26) (27-42) (43-58) (59-77) crats licans
Weighted base size 4,040 3,229 2,867 1,959 2,052 655 1,138 995 1,074 1,648 1,500 892
Unweighted base size 4,040 3,382 3,032 2,008 1,990 683 1,190 913 1,058 1,682 1,535 823
Right direction 25.0%  27.8% 29.4%  30.5% 19.9% 19.9% 27.6% 23.2% 26.9% 46.5%  10.3% 10.0%
Wrong track 61.3%  62.1% 61.7% 582% 643% 594% 585% 624% 64.7% 39.3% 85.6% 61.3%
Don't know 13.6% 10.1% 8.9% 1.3% 158% 20.7% 13.9% 14.5% 8.4% 14.2% 4.1% 28.6%

TRENDS (ADULTS)

05/26/23 - 06/09/23 - 07/24/23 - 08/25/23 - 9/29/23 - 10/30/23 - 11/27/23 - 01/26/24 - 03/08/24 - 03/29/24 - 05/03/24 -
05/28/23 06/14/23 07/26/23 08/27/23 10/03/23  11/5/23  12/03/23 01/28/24 03/13/24 03/31/24 05/08/24

Weighted base size 1,009 2,157 2,020 2,029 3,328 3,032 3,021 1,017 2,026 2,021 4,040
Unweighted base size 1,009 2,157 2,020 2,029 3,328 3,032 3,021 1,017 2,026 2,021 4,040
Right direction 22.8% 21.8% 23.2% 21.3% 22.3% 21.4% 22.7% 29.8% 271% 26.5% 25.0%
Wrong track 64.8% 64.0% 61.7% 66.5% 63.9% 66.0% 62.8% 58.7% 60.7% 60.3% 61.3%
Don't know 12.4% 14.2% 15.0% 12.2% 13.8% 12.5% 14.4% 11.6% 12.2% 13.2% 13.6%
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Big Village CARAVAN Political Poll Bi:GV:LLAGE
05/03/24 - 05/08/24

If the 2024 presidential election were held today between the following candidates, who would you vote for?

Weighted base size
Unweighted base size

Joe Biden, the Democrat

Donald Trump, the
Republican

Robert F. Kennedy Jr., an
Independent

Cornel West, an
Independent

| would not vote

Not sure

Weighted base size
Unweighted base size

Joe Biden, the Democrat
Donald Trump, the
Republican

Robert F. Kennedy Jr., an
Independent

Cornel West, an
Independent

| would not vote

Not sure

ADULTS
. . . . Baby
Registered Likely Gen Z Millennials Gen X Demo-  Repub-
Adults Voters Voters Male Female (18-26) (27-42) (43-58) B(ggtr;(;r)s crats licans Ind/ Other

4,040 3,229 2,867 1,959 2,052 655 1,138 995 1,074 1,648 1,500 892

4,040 3,382 3,032 2,008 1,990 683 1,190 913 1,058 1,682 1,635 823

34.0% 39.0% 41.9% 34.6% 334% 21.2% 331% 356% 40.2% 71.5% 5.2% 13.0%
35.8% 38.5% 40.6% 404% 315% 313% 316% 364% 41.4% 6.5% 77.3% 19.8%
9.2% 9.1% 8.8% 7.7% 10.6%  13.4% 9.9% 7.7% 7.4% 9.0% 7.7% 12.2%
21% 1.7% 1.2% 2.0% 2.1% 4.1% 2.9% 1.6% 0.7% 2.2% 0.9% 3.7%
9.3% 3.6% 0.6% 8.4% 10.3%  17.6% 12.1% 8.4% 3.2% 4.6% 3.2% 28.3%

9.6% 8.2% 6.9% 7.0% 122%  12.4% 10.4% 10.3% 7.0% 6.2% 5.5% 23.0%

TRENDS (LIKELY VOTERS)

9/29/23 - 10/30/23 - 11/27/23 - 01/26/24 - 03/08/24 - 03/29/24 - 05/03/24 -
10/03/23  11/5/23  12/03/23 01/28/24 03/13/24 03/31/24 05/08/24

2,099 1,383 2,088 744 1,436 1,425 2,867
2,207 1,497 2,219 77 1,518 1,477 3,032
44.2% 37.1% 36.3% 41.5% 39.5% 41.9% 41.9%

45.0% 40.1% 41.8% 38.8% 40.9% 39.7% 40.6%

0.0% 12.4% 1.7% 10.0% 8.5% 7.8% 8.8%
0.0% 1.7% 2.8% 0.8% 1.8% 1.8% 1.2%
4.6% 1.4% 1.4% 1.3% 1.0% 0.6% 0.6%
6.1% 7.3% 5.9% 7.6% 8.2% 8.1% 6.9%
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Big Village CARAVAN Political Poll Bi:GV:LLAGE
05/03/24 - 05/08/24

Sponsorship: None

Fieldwork: Big Village CARAVAN® Omnibus Survey

Interviewing Dates: 05/03/24 - 05/08/24

Target Population: U.S. Adults, age 18 and over

Sampling Method: Respondents were selected from CINT/Lucid marketplace's opt-in

online panel to be representative of U.S. adults.

Weighting: The results are weighted based on gender, age, education, race,
ethnicity, and 2020 presidential vote (or non-vote). Weighting targets
are based on the most recent results from the Census Bureau’s
American Communities Survey and the 2020 Presidential Election

results.
Number of Respondents: Adults: 4,040
(Unweighted) Registered Voters: 3,382

Likely Voters: 3,032
Margin of Error: Adults: +/- 2%
(Theoretical) Registered Voters: +/- 2%

Likely Voters: +/- 2%
Survey Mode: Web-based interviews
Contact Information: publicopinionpolling@big-village.com
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